NEWS YOU CAN USE

from the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund



Please join us in welcoming our newest Directors! Claudia Soria-Delgado and Brian Dahlquist were elected to serve on the CNH Children's Fund Board of Directors, beginning October 1, 2023. Incumbent Directors Valarie Brown-Klingelhoefer, Steven Geraci, and Patricia Larrigan were elected to continue their service and join Claudia and Brian as Directors for the 2023-2026 term. Also, join us in welcoming Michael Fields back to our board. Mike was nominated to fill a vacancy, effective immediately. Congrats to all!

MEET OUR NEWEST CNH Children's fund directors!



CLAUDIA SORIA-DELGADO

BRIAN DAHLQUIST

Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund

Honors Breakfast

August 12 | 7:30-8:45 a.m.



Registration closes July 28th - Register Today



023

Our Honors Breakfast is our way of honoring YOU, our generous donors. It's also a way for you to hear from a special guest who will share the impact your generosity makes in reducing childhood injuries.

Tickets are \$35 each; however, if you were awarded the Dunlap Fellowship (or upgraded) after August 1, 2022, or if you have made a

contribution of \$500 or more to our YES! Initiative, you are entitled to a complimentary ticket (limit 2 complimentary tickets per household). <u>Click</u> <u>here</u> to register today!

Registration Closes Friday, July 28th . . . REGISTER TODAY!



WILLIAM A.DUNLAP FELLOWSHIP

Time to act now! Today is the perfect time to recognize a deserving Kiwanian for dedicated service with a <u>Dunlap Fellowship award</u> or treat yourself before time runs out! Our Dunlap award is currently half-off, but only until September 30th. As a reminder, our Dunlap matching program will be phased out beginning October 1st. <u>Learn more</u>.

LEGACY FELLOWSHIP

August is national Make-A-Will Month, a great time to consider your forever legacy. As a <u>Legacy</u> <u>Fellowship</u> member you can continue to help people in need or to promote a favorite cause long after you are gone by making a gift in your will or trust. <u>Learn more</u>.

MENTAL HEALTH

Is your club looking for a new, meaningful project? Consider hosting a mental health awareness campaign in your community. High schools and mental health clinics are great places to host such an event. And remember, the CNH Children's Fund offers FREE grants as part of our **Pediatric Trauma Program** to support your next, new mental health project. <u>Apply for a grant today!</u>

TABLET OF HONOR

With a \$500 gift to the CNH Children's Fund, your club can bestow the highest honor one can receive from the CNH Children's Fund: the **Tablet of Honor**. Your donation also provides student leadership opportunities, awards scholarships to our Service Leadership Program members, and supports our Kiwanis clubs with grant funding. **nominate a deserving leader today!**

Kiwanis Cal-Nev-Ha Foundation, doing business as the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund 909.736.1707 | foundation@cnhkiwanis.org

